RESOLUTION
R 60-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. regarding the FY
2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $33,554.01

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A.  Thatitis in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 15t day of November, 2012, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: Trustees Gron, Giagnorio, Wilson, Breen, Fitzpatrick and Ware



Resolution 60-13
Page 2

Nays: None
Absent: None

Approved by me this 15" day of November, 2012.

Peter Breen
Acting Village President

ATTEST:

M@dﬂﬂ

lgltte ’ rien
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
PROJECT NO.: ST-12B-02

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTCOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 10/22/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER; This is a final balancing change order that refects final measurements in

the field

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $1,209,693.76
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $88,529.49
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+[2]) [31 $1,298,223.25
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] {$33,554.01)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,264,669.24
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) $54,975.48

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL} N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,330,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,178,040.83

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

/_M/é//l/\ // "Z '*20/2 Approved By:

Date Director of Finance Date

Resident Engineer

M ﬂ,,% £~ -/o/AApproved By:

Contractor Date  (S10Kor25%)  Village Manager Date

' "7 20
%M/ﬂ W it Approved By: JZ-'
"Village Engineer Date, ©$10Kor25%)  pPafer Breen Date
%f_' I/ /{/ z Acting Village President
Dir8ctor ¢ Public Works Date
Attest: W @2 J,u,.«/ /1 //J’%’ﬂ'""'

Assistaht Director of Finance Date Z(/lllage " 'Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




YT 699'vOT LS | [Ej0) JoBIUOD

LO'PSS EES) El0L €4 0D GZ'e2z'86¢ 1$ | venuo wsung

0022218 0'59¢ 000 00°Lce' e 02'6L% 13 |ese RN NOHET

00'0% 00 {001 00'005% 00°005$ v |1 CIAQWER 24 O STHNIONALS ALITLLN ANV SDVNIVIA
00°000°F1L$ oL 0oL 00'000'21$ 00°000°¢S vad |s A9 01, STNIIMYLS ALITILO ANV IOVNIVIA
00'000°128 0z (002 00°000722% 00°005$ va b CELLSAIAY 26 OL STUNLONYELS ALITLLA ANV 3OVNIVIA

00'F05'L$ o'8ge {00ze) 00°00F'8$ 00°ec$ 11 |ooe HLIHM 81 ANI'T €L Wd Td T4d| 081£008L
00°0% o0 0070 00°0% vl i1 |o LI 8 ANIT 9L Wd Td ATYd| 0F1€008L
oo'osg'es 0’58y {00"00L) 00°089'+¢ 00'8% IT |ssg ALTHM + 3NIT 91 Wd T4 d3d] ¢11€008L
00°000'0.$ 0’} 00°0 00°000'0,$ 00°000°04% g1 b LOFI0YUd 2 TOWINOD JILIVIL] 00410104
0004 00 00 00°0% 00'ovL$ A0 o TYSOJSIA ALSYM 198 NON| 00700699
00°09L'22$ 0'58e'L 00's 00°080'22% 00'91% L1 |ossl ZI'9EL DO GWOD| 008£090%
00°000'cS 0e 000 00°000'cs 00°005°1$ vl |z DPI € AIAL VAJAL ‘TAINI| 00£$£209
00'0% 0’0 000 00'0% 00'06% AS |o ST HOLVAA 1O
00'598'14$ z'esl {og'Lbe) 00'005'.% 00°'5.% AS |oos «Z1 HOLVdQdTO
00'809°€L$ rv6l (09's08) 00°000'cE$ 00048 AS  |oos W01 HIIVA AT
00'702'36% 1'S57'E 00°0 0002’86 |ooors A8 |iseve «§ HOLYdAT)
PLE0L'IELE Z200'18 0Z'251 0G'o9gp'sele (ol AS |c¥gog Y WHLSAS * INTALVIRLL TOINOD MOVHD SALLOHTITY VAIY| 00100E%y
00°0v8'r$ 000y Q0’0 00°0¥8'¥$ oLL$ a8 |oor'y TYAOWER MTYMHTIS| 0090004y
06Z1E's% 008L' 00 52'e8z'es IR 11 |stzr WA YE.LLND ANY 800 SN0D| 005000vy
00°0ZL'vES 0'oFe’} 000 00'02L%E$  |ooses a8 jorel OILSV'Td ‘DNINAYM FTAVIOALAA) 00800¥Zh
00°000°'ZZ% 0'00F'y 000 00°000'22$ 00°s% 45 [00bY A TYMEAIS SLAIONOD ANV ILIO| 00500+Ck
OF'Zp3'6ESS £08¥'£9 0Z'/5) 08¥85'8e5% |o0'9s AS |[1ezelo «€ 0SN D, D8 VINH| 01££090%
00°265'04% L'6E0°L 000 00'26€'0.% 00018 AS  |ovo's /1 TOSN 61-T1 D€ VINH| 0805090
00’0 oo 00°0 0003 1003 ™o |o (LY OO TANId) STYIMELYW SNDANLIG| 0010090
95°0/6'91% Z'6LL'9 (057g5e'L) 96'69.'22% 08°es AS |loel® < TYAOWHY 4OVI4NS SNONINNLIE| $910008b
St'228'06% €'8¥5'09 0Z'251 59985°'068% {0518 A8 [i1ec09 L TYAQWNTI ADVIINS SNONMANLIE| £510006F
88°0L8'0ES L'96V'62 000 88°0.8'088 STLe AS |i8Y'6T «C/1 | TYAOWHY HOVAINS SOONDANLIE| $51000bF
LI€LLTS £4°201 000 Liell'es 00428 Ao |erzol 9-¥2 HIVdHd GSva ALVDTI00v| oozoosse
00°005'g1$ 0'5Z6 00°0E8 00°006'L% 00°02% A8 |s6 /€ P HSD HSYE LIF] STT00L5E
00°'89F'9$ oleg 00 00'89+'9% 00°92$ Ay ez TVIMELVIW ATEVIINSNN 40 JSIA 2 W] 00Z10T07

o Ajpueny jeujd  jonpag.Jo ppy e - Apuenp | R N B
aoudjerol - - - _ _ [elog - . ddudyun  pun jeulbuo | - S - /1 ) - ‘ON

rARVATAALLS &§® 00 ONIHOLVYd ONY ©NIAVd LTVHJdSY a21l0¢ Ad




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
PROJECT NO.: ST-12B-02

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 10/22/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order that refects final measurements in

the field

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $1,209,693.76

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $88,529.49

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+2]) [3] $1,298,223.25

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($33,554.01)
PROPQSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,264,669.24

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $54,975.48

TIME EXTENSION OR RECUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL} N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,330,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,178,040.93

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

/M%’ &44&1/\/ // 4 'ZO/Z Approved By:

emderft Englneer Date Director of Finance Date
1% -1 = 2o/ Approved By: -
Contractor Date  ($10Ker25%)  \fjllage ager Date

M4 /W ]2 PU/LApproved By: =
Village ineg Date  ©$10ker25%)  Pater Breen —
{r /ﬂ/ﬂ— Acting Village President

Directo%/\f’ublic Works Date
Attest: \é/'—f—sat@ @ )&w— /L L7~

Assistant Director of Finance Date |Ilage ?jrk / / Daté’

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incerporate this Change Order.




$2'699F92'L$ [ 1ejoL oejuogd
L0'#56'cc$] [BI0L €# 0D G2 €22 862 1$ [ 10Bnu0D Jusng
00°222'L$ 0'59¢ 000 00222’ 1% 08618 14 |see N NOFan!
00°0% 00 {001 00°00S% 00°005$ va i CHAOWHY 98 O.L STENIDANLS ALITLLO ANY BDVNIVEA
00°000'7L$ 0L 0oL 00000218 00°000'2$ va |o A4 OL STINLOMALS ALIILLA (INV HOVNIVIQ
00°000'1c$ oey {00'2) 00000223  [00'005% vd v QALSOIAY 39 OL STENIDNMLS KLITLLN ANV ZOVNIVC
0070528 0892 {00°Z8) 00°00%'8% 00'92$ 41 |ooe FLIHM 81 ANIT 1 INd “1d 434d| 08150082
00°0$ 00 00°0 0008 00'¥LE a1 o HLIHM 8 INI'T 9L Wd Td 493d| or1g008L
00'088'c$ 0°58F (00°001) 00'089'%$ 008 A1 |ses ALIHM ¥ ANIT 6 Wd ‘1d J3d| 011€008L
00°000'0L$ 0l 000 00°'000'0.$ 00°000'0.% g1 | IOHLONUd % TOUINOD QIIIVIL] 00L1010L
0008 00 000 00°0% 00°0pL$ A0 o TV¥SOdSIA ALSYM TS NON| 00200699
00°091'22$ 0's9g'L 00'S 000%0'22s  [oo9ts I |oger ZI'96L DFJD TNOD| 008£0909
00°000°c$ 0T 000 00°000°cS 00°005'L3 vl |z O £ AdAL 'V FAAL TATINI| ovssezon
000% 00 000 00°0% 00°06% i8 o S1 HOLVd G IO
00'592'L LS 85t (09" 1¥£) 00005 2¢¢% 00°S.% AS |oos L0 HOLVd A 1D
00°209°C1E vy6l {09°50€) 00°000'¢es  |ooois A8 |oos LT HOLVIATD
00'¥02'86% 1'ss¥'c 000 00'¥02'86% 00°0re AS |Lsspe «§ HOLVIA T
vLE0LLELS 2'200°L8 (AR} 05 9cr'ZeL$  [0L1$ A5 lspgos V WALSAS * INHWLVERLL “TOWLNOD OV HALLOA TN VENY| 00100€%p
00°0p8'YS 0°00ry 0070 00°0¥8' S 0118 a5 ooy'y TYAOWTDI WIVMECIS| 009000p7
05Z1E'es 005} 00'S G/ 882'a% SLvS I3 [spiL W ¥ELLOS ANV $a09 GW00|  005000¢+
00°'0ZL'PES oove’l 00°0 " 0002 ¥eES 00°9Z$ s {ovel OLLSVId "DNINY VM H19V.LOE18d| 00800¥TF
00°'000'zZ$ 0'00F Y 000 00000'¢es  [ooss a5 |oory ATYMAAIS LLTIONOD ANVLLIOd| 00500¥Ty
0r'Z¥8'685% £09b'L9 0Z'iSL 08'¥36'88G3 |00'9s A8 |i1ezese «C 05N 2. DS VIAH|  01££090F
00°Z6€'0.$ 1'6€0°2 00'0 00°262°0/8  |oo0rs s |ovo'z /1 TOSN 61-TI O° VINH| 080£0900
00'0% 00 0070 00'0% L00% ™vh o (LYQD WD) STYIHALYIN SNDANLIA| 0010090k
95°046'81$ g'sLL's {05'g58'L) 06'69.'¢ceg  {oses AS |rogig o TYAOWH SOVIINS SNONINCLLIE| s91000¢b
S7'229'06% £'8r5'09 0z 151 GO'08G'068  (0s1$ AS 116809 «& TYAQWIM HOV.IdNS SNONDALIE| LST000FE
89'048'05$ L'96%'62 000 88°0/8'9c$  |sz1s kS |z6v'6z &1 1 TYAOWT FOVIINS SNONTANLIA| ssiooory
LLELL'TS £4°Z0L 000 12e2'e% 0v'Lzs Lo |erzol 9-VO MIVJ=E A5V SLYDTIDDV| 0020085€
00°005'8L$ 0’526 0008 00005'1L% 0002$ S |s6 <PIE ¥ S ASYE LIE| S1100L5¢€
00'99¢'9% 0'LEE 000 Q0'8or'os 00'9Z$ A ez TYIIIIVIA AIEVLINSNN 40 SIA % W[ ooziozor
Apuend jeuld  3onpaq 10 ppy N _ Appuend- A o R
994d Jeyoy e _ Iejoy- - eoudyun  pun  peubug- W3l | oN

Z210z/2Z/01 €400 ONIHOLVd ANV ONIAVd LTVHdSY 821L0C Ad




